GA8542
                                   150KHz, 3A Step-Down DC-DC Converter
GA8542-B01                              © Linear Artwork, Inc.                              Apr. 02, 2008
- 1 -
Linear Artwork
vv  General Description
The GA8542 is a voltage mode, step-down

- 3 -
Linear Artwork
vv  Ordering Information
 □□□□
Special Feature
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
GA8542
Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage Special Feature
G:  TO-252
H:  TO-263
I :  TO-220
D:  5 pin
330:  3.3V
500:  5.0V
12A:  12V
ADJ:  Adjustable version
Blank: Original
vv  Marking Information
GA8542
1 2 3 4 5
* This rule is compatible with TO-252, TO-263 and TO-220 packages.
GA8542
                                   150KHz, 3A Step-Down DC-DC Converter
GA8542-B01                              © Linear Artwork, Inc.                              Apr. 02, 2008
- 4 -
Linear Artwork
  ○1 ○2 ○3  - Product Code
Part Number Output Voltage Package Type Product Code
GA8542GDADJ ADJ TO-252 AAV
GA8542GD330 3.3V TO-252 AAW
GA8542GD500 5.0V TO-252 AAX
GA8542GD12A 12V TO-252 AAY
GA8542HDADJ ADJ TO-263 AAZ
GA8542HD330 3.3V TO-263 ABA
GA8542HD500 5.0V TO-263 ABB
GA8542HD12A 12V TO-263 ABC
GA8542IDADJ ADJ TO-220 ABD
GA8542ID330 3.3V TO-220 ABE
GA8542ID500 5.0V TO-220 ABF
GA8542ID12A 12V TO-220 ABG
○4 ○5  - Date Code
Year
Week
xxx0 xxx1 xxx2 xxx3 xxx4 xxx5 xxx6 xxx7 xxx8 xxx9
01 AA CA EA GA IA KA MA OA RA TA
02 AB CB EB GB IB KB MB OB RB TB
03 AC CC EC GC IC KC MC OC RC TC
.
.